
AMKUS RESCUE SYSTEMS
4201 MONTDALE PARK DR.
VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA

800-592-6587

8 9

12 13 14

11

15 16

19

17 18

20 21 22
25

23

26

30 31

103

105
104

102
101

100

97
98

96

99

82

90

94

86

93

3
85

88

84

71

77

80 81

72

83

61
63

62
64

75

65

73

60

59
585756555453

48

49

51

52

50

37

38

36

38

46

29

4745

28

10

6
4

2

5
7

5458

32
33 34 35

37

39

3

76

82

66
68 69 70

79
78

87

24

74

1

95

44

27

89

17

67

40

41

42

43

92
91

REV 1 CHANGE NOTES:
KEH029 REPLACED WITH VB243TO•
KEH001 REPLACED WITH KEH031•
KEH002 REPLACED WITH KEH032•
KEH005 REPLACED WITH KEH033•
KN0033 REPLACED WITH KN0069•
ANODIZING REMOVED FROM KC0022•
GRINDING OP OMITTED FROM KN0123•

LXK-002
PARTS LIST: C750 CUTTER MONO COUPLING
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE DATE:

REV:SHEET: 11 of 2

E

D

C

B

A

C

B

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

D

121110

12/14/21



AMKUS RESCUE SYSTEMS
4201 MONTDALE PARK DR.
VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA

800-592-6587

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VTM6-1.0SH80 M6-1.0 X 80MM SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1
2 KN0069 HANDLE 1
3 VB243TO .243" TORLON BALL 13
4 VO-221T O-RING-221 TEFLON 1
5 KN0034 CONTROL RING 1
6 KN0011 TORSION SPRING 1
7 VO-037T O-RING-037 TEFLON 1
8 VTM6-1.0SH25 M6-1.0 X 25MM SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 7
9 VP125X1.0H SPIROL PIN 2
10 KN0042 BODY 1
11 KN0029 LABEL: CLOSE - OPEN 1
12 VOB-011A BACKUP RING-011 BUNA N 90 1
13 VO-011A O-RING-011 BUNA 90 1
14 KN0039 THRUST WASHER 1
15 KN0038 THRUST BEARING 1
16 VP125X.875 DOWEL PIN .1251 DIA X .875 LONG 1
17 VB188CHR 3/16" GRADE 25 CHROME BALL 3
18 VTM6-1.0SS5 M6-1.0 X 5MM CUP POINT SET SCREW 1
19 KN0043 ROTOR 1
20 VO-028 O-RING 028 1
21 KN0031 BOBBIN 3
22 VOB-008TC BACKUP RING-008 TEFLON 45 DEG SCARF CUT 3
23 VO-008A O-RING-008 BUNA 90 3
24 KN0036 BOBBIN SPRING 3
25 VTM6Q1.0SH20 M6-1.0 X 20MM SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
26 KN0002 12MM CHECK VALVE PISTON SEAL SET 1
27 KN0022 CHECK PIN CHECK STACK 1
28 KN0170 BACKUP RING 2
29 KN0006 OIL-RESISTANT HARD BUNA-N O-RINGS 2

30 VO-907A OIL-RESISTANT HARD BUNA-N O-RINGS 2
31 KN0021 BODY CHECK STACK 2
32 KN0010 BRASS WASHER 2
33 KN0023 SPRING SEAT CHECK STACK 2
34 KN0093 CHECK VALVE SPRING 2
35 KN0024 COMPRESSION SCREW CHECK STACK 2
36 KN0049 PEDESTAL 1
37 VO-010A O-RING-010 BUNA 90 8
38 VOB-010A BACKUP RING-010 BUNA N 90 8
39 KC0022 PORT SPOOL 4
40 KHP0-0018 HOSE TOOL SINGLE 18" BLK 2
41 KHC007 MONO COUPLER COVER - BLACK 2
42 VT04-40PH375 4-40 X 3/8 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW 4
43 KHC011 ADAPTER 6OR (F) - M12X1.5MM (M) 2
44 KHC004 COUPLING: MONO (M) W/ LASER AND CAP 1
45 KN0044 HOSE COVER 1
46 KHC001 ADAPTER 2
47 KN0083 HIGH PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 415 BAR 1
48 KN0041 CUTTER MANIFOLD A 1
49 VTM6-1.0SS12 M6-1.0 X 12MM CUP POINT SET SCREW 2
50 KN0027 LABEL: AMKUS RESCUE SYSTEMS 2
51 KN0067 FOOT 1
52 VTM6R1.0SH40 M6-1.0 X 40MM SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2
53 KN0014 PISTON T-SEAL 1
54 KN0012 ROD T-SEAL 2
55 KN0102 CENTER TUBE 1
56 V4215 SMALLEY RING 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
57 KN0101 LOAD RING 1
58 KS0014 PISTON T-SEAL W/ BACKUP 2
59 KN0103 PISTON 1
60 KN0013 ROD T-SEAL 1
61 KN0100 CUTTER BODY 1
62 KEL10-009 LABEL: RESCUE TOOL 1
63 KEL10-008 LABEL: AMKUS TOOLS NAME PLATE 1
64 KN0025 LABEL: AMKUS LOGO 2
65 KN0116 SLOT COVER 2
66 KN0110 CENTER NUT 1
67 KN0125 LABEL: CUTTER BODY AMKUS A STRIPE 2
68 KN0115 LINK COVER 2
69 VW510B180-40 WASHER 8
70 VTM4B0.7BH10 M4-0.7 X 10MM BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 8
71 KN0105 PIVOT PIN 1
72 KN0109 CENTER PIN 1
73 VO-125A O-RING-125 90 DUROMETER 1
74 VOB-125A BACKUP RING-125 BUNA N 90 1
75 KN0104 CLEVIS 1
76 KN0108 LINK PIN 2
77 KN0106 SPACER 2
78 KN0126 CUTTER LINK 4
79 VR4331 RETAINING RING 2
80 KN0111 WEAR PLATE 2
81 KN0123 BLADE CUTTER 2
82 VTM6F1.0SH14 M6-1 X 14MM SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3
83 KEH022 LATCH HANDLE 1
84 KEH024 HANDLE PIVOT PIN 1
85 KEH023 TENSION PIN 1
86 KEH025 WASHER 1
87 V4286 WAVE SPRING SMALLEY 1
88 KN0114 CUFF B 1
89 VTM5-0.8SB10 6MM X 10 SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW 2
90 KN0113 CUFF A 1
91 KEH006 BEZEL FOR LIGHT 2
92 VO-021 O-RING 021 2
93 KEH004 CLEAR SEALING DISC 2
94 KEH010 LENS 2
95 KEH031 HANDLE FOR LIGHT 1
96 KEH033 BOARD - RESCUE TOOL LED LIGHTING 1
97 KEH027 CIRUIT BOARD STANDOFF - SS HEX 2
98 VSG-001 AL-AA BATTERY 2
99 VO-158 O-RING-158 1
100 VR4262 RETAINING RING 7/16 EXTERNAL SS 1
101 KEH032 LIGHT LID 1
102 V4287 WAVE SPRING SMALLEY 1
103 KEH003 BUTTON FOR LIGHT 1
104 VO-015 O-RING 015 1
105 KEH028 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW WITH SEAL SS 2

LXK-002
PARTS LIST: C750 CUTTER MONO COUPLING
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE DATE:

REV:SHEET: 12 of 2

E

D

C

B

A

C

B

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

D

121110

12/14/21


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2

